0 Pcs.         Date :
YG18B00744
Checked by Approved by溫美玲溫美玲溫美玲溫美玲 ling 陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚 ryan.chen
Drawn by
ENGINEER
MECHANICAL
ENGINEER
APPROVED

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
LVC201B10 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(mA) Irms(mA) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (Ω)±30% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
LVC201B10-R24□-N 0.24 1MHz,200mV 0.026 3200(2800) 3000(2700) 20,30 M
LVC201B10-1R0□-N 1 1MHz,200mV 0.095 1860(1670) 1860(1670) 20,30 B
LVC201B10-1R5□-N 1.5 1MHz,200mV 0.14 1640(1470) 1650(1480) 20,30 C
LVC201B10-2R2□-N 2.2 1MHz,200mV 0.19 1300(1170) 1300(1170) 20,30 D
LVC201B10-3R3□-N 3.3 1MHz,200mV 0.295 960(860) 980(880) 20,30 E
LVC201B10-4R7□-N 4.7 1MHz,200mV 0.36 840(750) 900(810) 20,30 F
LVC201B10-6R8□-N 6.8 1MHz,200mV 0.64 660(590) 700(630) 20,30 G
LVC201B10-100□-N 10 1MHz,200mV 1 540(480) 560(500) 20,30 H
LVC201B10-150□-N 15 1MHz,200mV 1.5 390(350) 420(370) 20,30 K
LVC201B10-180□-N 18 1MHz,200mV 1.6 390(350) 410(360) 20,30 J
LVC201B10-220□-N 22 1MHz,200mV 1.7 380(340) 400(360) 20,30 I
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.